Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution proclaiming May 18 through May 24, 2013 as "National Safe Boating Week" in Monterey County

WHEREAS, Coast Guard Auxiliary Monterey Flotilla began conducting Vessel Safety Checks last summer at Lake San Antonio, there have been no fatalities; and

WHEREAS, Former Monterey Flotilla Commander Bill Dodson was recognized by 11th Coast Guard District North as having conducted the most Vessel Safety Checks in the District during 2012. Bill Dodson conducted over 1,000 Vessel Safety Checks; and

WHEREAS, Coast Guard Auxiliary Monterey Flotilla was bestowed the prestigious 2012 Award of Merit by the National Water Safety Congress for its efforts to promote water safety. The Monterey Flotilla was one of only two organizations to receive the award in the states of California, Nevada, Utah and Arizona; and

WHEREAS, Coast Guard Auxiliary Monterey Flotilla will continue its efforts to educate the boating public by offering boating classes and free vessel examinations, promote safe boating and encourage the wearing of life jackets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, hereby designate the week of May 18 through May 24, 2013 as "*National Safe Boating Week*" in Monterey County and urges all users of ALL in-land lakes, rivers, and the Pacific Coastal area to safeguard their lives by wearing life jackets when boating, attend a safe boating course, exercise safe boating practices, and adopt the slogan of "WEAR IT".

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2013 by the
following vote, to wit:	-	•
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of California, hereby certify that the fore Board of Supervisors duly made and entered	egoing is a true cop	y of an original order of said
, on	Coil	C Dorlzowalci Clark of the
		Γ. Borkowski, Clerk of the of Supervisors, County of
		rey, State of California.
	Wonte	ey, State of Camornia.
		, Deputy